Decision taken

Made by an Executive Member or Chief Officer



Notice of Decision Made

Decision maker	Deputy Chief Executive and City Treasurer
Date of decision	Monday 7 June 2021
What is the decision?	To agree the grant payment for Young Manchester for the purposes of fulfilling the obligations of the current youth and play fund to providers.
Reasons for the decision (but excluding any exempt or confidential information)	The interim grant agreement will be for the purposes of a) fulfilling the obligations of the current youth and play fund to providers; and b) the management and monitoring of the arrangements across the youth and play sector. It has been agreed with Young Manchester that the youth and play fund will be paid in full, however, the management fee will be paid in two instalments following satisfactory achievement of outcomes.
Alternatives considered and rejected	Young Manchester are the only provider to commission on this scale to the youth and play sector.
Interests Declared	Cllr Rahman – Lead member and Young Manchester Trustee.
Officer contact details For any further information	Name: Lisa Harvey-Nebil Tel: 07866001565 Email: lisa.harvey-nebil@manchester.gov.uk

Register of Key Decisions

Register of Key Decisions Reference	2019/12/06A	
OR – if not published in the Register of Key Decisions		
Reasons for special urgency such that this was not published in a Register of Key Decisions		

Scrutiny Call In

Call-in deadline	4.00pm on Monday 14 June 2021	
OR – if Exempt from Call-in		
Advice as to how any delay would seriously prejudice the legal or financial position of the Council		

Scrutiny Chair who agreed the urgency	
Date this notice was published	Monday 7 June 2021